TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM679848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900647083

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED		11/05/2020	Corporation: BARBADOS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED	
Street Address:	ERIN COURT, BISHOP'S COURT HILL	
City:	ST. MICHAEL	
State/Country:	BARBADOS	
Postal Code:	BB11113	
Entity Type:	Company: BARBADOS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4351654	DELPHI
Registration Number:	4355502	DELPHI
Registration Number:	4401494	DELPHI
Registration Number:	4401495	DELPHI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485940610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2485940641

Email: tmdocketing@fishstewip.com, lcallaghan@fishstewip.com

Correspondent Name: FISHMAN STEWART PLLC
Address Line 1: 800 Tower Road, Ste. 610
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Monge Callaghan

SIGNATURE: /Linda Monge Callaghan/

DATE SIGNED: 10/08/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=20210927152924242#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007445 FRAME: 0252 source=20210927152924242#page2.tif source=20210927152924242#page3.tif source=20210927152924242#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007445 FRAME: 0253

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment"), effective on October 1, 2020, is by and between Delphi Technologies IP Limited, a Barbados company, at Erin Court, Bishop's Court Hill, St. Michael, Barbados ("Assignee"); and Aptiv Technologies Limited, a Barbados company, at Erin Court, Bishop's Court Hill, St. Michael, Barbados ("Assignor"); each a "Party" and collectively the "Parties."

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten Dollars (US \$10,00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor, on behalf of itself, its predecessors and its and their subsidiaries, hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its and their worldwide right, title and interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A, all registrations, applications and common-law rights related thereto, any and all other rights and privileges provided under trademark and other laws worldwide, any and all rights and privileges provided under international treaties, conventions and other agreements and the like regarding the foregoing, and the part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute, or cause its applicable subsidiaries or affiliates to execute, any additional documents and take such further action, or cause its applicable subsidiaries or affiliates to take such further action, to vest in Assignee good, valid and marketable title to the foregoing.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Parties and their respective successors and assigns.

Signature page follows.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007445 FRAME: 0254 Aptiv Technologies Limited

-DocuSigned by: 11/5/2020 Dated:

Signature:

Name:

Title: **Assistant Secretary** Delphi Technologies IP Limited

Dated: 02 November 2020 MAURIA

Signature:

Name: Michel Allain

Title: Assistant Secretary

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration#	Filing Date	Registration Date
Į.	**************************************		•	
Contraction (1)				
: :				
			ar a seasonasa.	
				•••••
to the second second				
% A 8				
			,	
<u></u>				
		THE PERSON	376.63	
*	······			
· V				
		÷		
: 				
farms aires	again and an an ann ann an an an an an an an an a	. January as an		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
i e				
Į£				į.

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007445 FRAME: 0256

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration#	Filing Date	Registration Date

DELPHI	United States of America	4351654	8/16/2012	6/11/2013
DELPHI	United States of America	4355502	8/8/2012	6/18/2013
DELPHI	United States of America	4401494	8/8/2012	9/10/2013
DELPHI	United States of America	4401495	8/8/2012	9/10/2013
			•	
		25. 6.0 1110.00.	Exercise the not 100000)
			يشر	***************************************
: 1.				•
Line .			***	T
	· F			1
:		•	1	1
:	· · ·	1	1	,
			•	3.
€	••••			
I Igraelia de caracteria				
			:	
		•		K Comment